

DISTRICT BAR ASSOCIATION

Barasat, North 24 Parganas, Kolkata - 700124

Ref. No.

NOTICE

Dated 16 14 Nov 2022

333

51 7%

All respected Ld. Members of District Bar Association. Barasat, North 24 Parganas, Kolkata 700124 are hereby informed that our "CONSTITUTION" which was amended lastly on 15.12.1990 is now going to be amended.

Several meetings were arranged by the Executive Committee 2022 inviting 17 numbers of Respected Ld. Member viz. Mr. Dilip Bagchi, Mr. Shantamoy Bose, Mr. Hiralal Bhattacharya, Mr. Pranab Kumar Chatterjee, Mr. Kanailal Mukherjee, Mr. Mihir Das, Mr. Kajal Chatterjee, Mr. Subodh Ranjan Dutta, Mr. Dipak Kumar Dey, Mr. Umapada Chatterjee, Mrs. Jolly Maschatak Bhattacharya, Mrs. Shipra Bose, Mr. Ananta Roy, Mr. Shibaprasad Mukhopadhyay, Mr. Anup Kumar Das, Mr. Swapan Paul, Mr. Nemai Roy and also Mr. Ranjit Kumar Saha respected President and Mr. Sudipta Bose, respected Secretary of District Advocates' Bar Association as special invitees respectively seeking their valued suggestions, opinions.

Some of them have submitted their valued suggestions in writing and many of them were also present in some meetings and expressed their valued suggestions orally.

Compiling all suggestions of the respected Ld. Executive Members and said respected Invitee Members, The Executive Committee has prepared the Draft Copy of proposed Amendment of the CONSTITUTION of our District Bar Association.

Copies of the said Draft proposed Amendment are being published at Notice Boards of our Association on each Floor and also in our website www.dbabarasat.in

One copy each will also be kept with all our Ld. Executives.



Daruly

General Secretary DISTRICT BAR ASSOCIATION Barasat, North 24 Parganas Kolkata- 700124 Page 1 of 2



- Ref. Normake the said efforts success, all Respected Ld. Membershere hereby requested to attend the General Meeting of our Association to be held on 07.12.2022, Wednesday at 1:00 PM at the 1st Floor of our Association premises to take part on discussion and to decide only over following two Agendas:
 - (1) Read over and confirm the minutes of last General Meeting.
 - (2) Amendment of the Constitution of the District Bar Association.

All respected Ld. Members are also hereby requested to submit their valued suggestions if any in writing addressed to the General Secretary, District Bar Association positively within 30.11.2022 at our office or in website.

Please note: That on the said day of General meeting i.e. on 07/12/2022, we will request all Ld. Judges and Magistrates of this station in writing NOT TO PASS ANY ADVERSE ORDER in any case or proceedings on & from 1:00 PM on 07.12.2022.

With Regards

Marate Mul

(Mr. Tarak Mukherjee) ¹⁶·XJ.22 General Secretary, District Bar Association, Barasat, North 24 Parganas, Kolkata 700124.

> General Secretary DISTRICT BAR ASSOCIATION Barasat, North 24 Parganas Kolkata- 700124



Page 2 of 2